## THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

## BY-LAW

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 108-2022**

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan to amend Municipal Accommodation Tax, Short-Term Rental By-law 183-2019.

**WHEREAS** the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan enacted By-law 183-2019 at the Council Meeting of December 17, 2019 for the collection of the Municipal Accommodation Tax of Short Term Rentals;

**AND WHEREAS** Council authorized amendments to By-law 183-2019 at the Council Meeting of March 22, 2022 to ensure transparency and consistency across the by-laws that regulate Short-Term Rentals;

**AND WHEREAS** Council has determined that it is desirable to make amendments to By-law 183-2019, as amended, for housekeeping purposes;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Short-Term Rental By-law 183-2019, as amended, be further amended by renaming Part 17.0 Force and Effect, and adding Part 18.0 Designation of By-law to read as follows:

## 18.0 Designation of By-law

(1) Schedule 1 of the <u>Administrative Monetary Penalties By-law</u> is hereby amended by including this By-law as a Designated By-law.

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor	
. io.i. maanzio bevilaequa, mayer	_ H
	•••

Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 28th day of June, 2022.